Pressure Relief Valves
DBD
directly-operated
Pressure Relief Valves DBD directly-operated
1 Housing
2 Valve cone
3 Valve seat
4 Screwed bush

040
016
Ordering example
Type of operation
A Locked setting
B Rotary knob
D Locked setting,
panel mounting
E Rotary knob,
panel mounting
C Locked setting,
sealed, TÜV-approval
Construction code
(specified by KRACHT)
Pressure relief valve
Nominal size 10
Mounting
E Cartridge type
R Inline type
D Connection KP 1
DBD 10 E 1 A 63
see
below
see
below
Type Key DBD 10
Set pressure range
Pressure range Flow
in bar in l/min
Qmax Qmaxfrom pv 1 up to pv 2 1 at pv 1 2 at pv 2
400 60 400 55 80
300 10 300 15 75
200 10 200 15 70
150 10 150 10 55
085 10 85 10 45
040 10 40 10 30
016 5 16 5 20
Note: Each of the valves with TÜV-approval registered mark
is single tested and sealed by TÜV.
pv 1 = minimum pressure of the set pressure range
pv 2 = maximum pressure of the set pressure range
Safety valves
acc. to AD leaflet with TÜV-approval
Code TÜV-approval Cracking Full Full open
registered mark pressure open flow rate
bar bar l/min
063 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.36.63 63 69.3 36
085 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.60.85 85 93.5 60
100 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.48.100 100 110 48
125 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.70.125 125 137.5 70
150 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.80.150 150 165 80
160 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.90.160 160 176 90
170 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.90.170 170 187 90
180 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.90.180 180 198 90
190 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.82.190 190 209 82
200 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.82.200 200 220 82
210 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.110.210 210 231 1100
225 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.20.225 225 20
250 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.20.250 250 20
315 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.20.315 315 20
350 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.20.350 350 20
400 TÜV.SV.83-267.6.F.20.400 400 20
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu6
Pressure Relief Valves DBD directly-operated
TÜV-
approval
100
125
150
160
200
230
315
Set pressure
range
315
200
125
063
Ordering example
Type of operation
A Locked setting
B Rotary knob
D Locked setting, panel mounting
E Rotary knob, panel mounting
C Locked setting, sealed,
TÜV-approval
Construction code
(specified by KRACHT)
Pressure relief valve
Nominal size 20
Mounting
E Cartridge type
R Inline type
DBD 20 E 2 A 100
see
below
see
below
Type Key DBD 20
Set pressure range
Pressure range Flow
in bar in l/min
Qmax Qmaxfrom pv 1 up to pv 2 1 at pv 1 2 at pv 2
315 70 315 60 200
200 50 200 50 170
125 30 125 40 130
063 10 63 40 90
Safety valves
acc. to AD leaflet with TÜV-approval
Code TÜV-approval Cracking Full Full open
registered mark pressure open flow rate
bar bar l/min
100 TÜV.SV.83-391.10.F.90.100 100 110 90
125 TÜV.SV.83-391.10.F.120.125 125 137,5 120
150 TÜV.SV.83-391.10.F.135.150 150 165 135
160 TÜV.SV.83-391.10.F.150.160 160 176 150
200 TÜV.SV.83-391.10.F.200.200 200 220 200
230 TÜV.SV.83-391.10.F.150.230 230 150
315 TÜV.SV.83-391.10.F.20.315 315 20
Note: Each of the valves with TÜV-approval registered mark
is single tested and sealed by TÜV.
pv 1 = minimum pressure of the set pressure range
pv 2 = maximum pressure of the set pressure range
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 7
Pressure Relief Valves DBD directly-operated
pv-Q-Curves Viscosity = 34 mm2/s
Nominal size 06/08 Symbol
Nominal size 10
Nominal size 20
400
350
300
250
200
150
125
100
63
50
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
400
350
300
250
200
150
85
100
50
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
350
315
300
250
200
150
63
100
50
0
125
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Se
t